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Building a Stronger Community
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MISSION STATEMENT

Master's Manna, Inc.'s mission is to help homeless, near

homeless, low to moderate income families and individuals

obtain essential needs. Master's Manna’s primary goals include:

« Reducing food insecurity (a condition of uncertain
availability of or inability to acquire safe, nutritious food in a
socially acceptable manner)

« Providing intervention, mental and physical health support
services

« Making available vocational and educational opportunities

« Supporting supervised court ordered community service

« Affording opportunity to the local youth to complete
community service hours for scouts, school and/or faith
community.



Dear Friends™

Executive Summary

Master’s Manna, Inc. is a “verb”... always in action...

It is also a “hospital”. Every single person coming
through the door “needs” something, whether the
“need” is food and clothing or the “need” to give. It
is our prayer that as each individual leaves they are
stronger and will be able to meet the need of
another... such as a parent obtaining food who can
then go home and prepare a meal for a family; a
volunteer who leaves knowing that a child can read
5 new words because of time spent, or the high
school student that just spent 3 hours helping to
prepare 20 gallons of soup for Turkey Tossing
Tuesday!

We practice “relationship” at Master’s Manna.
Why? Only when a personal investment is made
into someone’s life can you effect change.

The accomplishments of this year are in direct response
to the investment from hundreds of individuals who

sacrificed time, talent and resources. We are truly
grateful and deeply appreciative of your support.
THANK YOU!

Cheryl A. Trzcinski
C.E.O
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STATS

During 2013

E 585,979 POUNDS of food was
distributed

E 3,116 Unduplicated Individuals

were served 1; 058
E Households from 15 towns Clnillem i FE 2y
served to face
i FOOD INSECUTITY
E 28 Homeless had ongoing 2013
access to food, clothing and hot
showers

14 towns
av
Local food vendors © access tq

Wallingford Stop & Shop “shOPPing,,.
Wallingford WalMart Meriden jq g,
Wallingford Shop Rite mongh, o
Wallingford Edible Arrangements
Thurstons Foods

Elizabeth’s Bakery

Local gardeners, farmers, orchards S— —

eekly grocer,

Page 4



2013 Investors

($10,000 and Over

Fosdick Fulfillment

James H. Napier Foundation
Meriden Foundation

Town of Wallingford

United Way of Meriden/Wallingford
William Pappas

($5000 and Over)
Michael Oakes Estate
Wise Family Foundation

($1000 and Over)

Peter and Lisa Barr

Jeanette Bronsord

lan and Beth Brooks

Monica St. James

Charities of Hope

Jeff and Rachel Mele

James H. Napier Foundation (Matching grant)
Lumpkin Foundation (Matching grant)
Wallingford Stop & Shop

Walton Foundation

Private Citizens
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N l From monetary !M

INVESTORS

WE to investments of time and
talents... every gift is
needed to maintain
programs through Master’s
Manna.


http://m.youtube.com/watch?v=4OQXXZ_V-LM

2012 FINANCIALS

2012 990 and Audit

2012 990

http://givegreater.guidestar.org/Vie
wEdoc.aspx?eDocld=2532377&appr
oved=True

2012 Audit

http://givegreater.guidestar.org
/ViewEdoc.aspx?eDocld=25323
80&approved=True

Master’s o
dOeS n Mal‘)na /
Stal‘e OrOt lake Orj9 c.
e =
F, era/ FUn(eJl/T
/ng
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2013 Statement

During the SEVEN years that Master's
Manna has been serving the greater
WALLINGFORD/MERIDEN community the
historical report indicates that the months
of July ~ October are the most "lean"
months with a reduction in income.

From early Nov. through Dec. the
generosity of individual and corporate
donors has more than made up for any
deficiency of the previous months. THIS
YEAR IS NO DIFFERENT.

Knowing our 7 year history of providing for
an increase number of individuals from the
greater WALLINGFORD/MERIDEN area each
year has made it difficult to operate
efficiently in the 3 sites we have had since
inception.

In late October we were almost $35,000 in
the "red".

By mid-December all financial
responsibilities for 2013 have been met.

Funders have provided almost $12,000
designated for “2014 Rent”



2013 In Kind Donation Valuation

$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
$0.00

Value of Value of
Donated Services
Clothing

2013 Budget Expenses

EXPENSES

Audit Fees

Building Maintenance
COMPASSIONATE MINISTRIES
CONFERENCE, CONVENTION, MEETINGS
DONATIONS TO OTHER CHARITIES
Equipment

Truck & Van fuel, reg., maint.
FOOD

KITCHEN SUPPLIES

Membership

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Payroll Expenses

INSURANCE- Payroll, Vehicle, D & O, Property
POSTAGE - MAILING SERVICES
RENT/ H20 & Sewer

Parking Rent

Snow removal
SUBSCRIPTIONS

TAXES

TELEPHONE

TRAINING & CERTIFICATE
TRASH & CARDBOARD
UTILITIES

TOTAL
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$1,870.00
$900.00
$2,500.00
$150.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$4,700.00
$2,500.00
$4,744.10
$757.00
$6,823.41
$50,000.00

$19,547.37
$446.45
$46,566.71
$1,200.00
$2,500.00
$982.45
$1,563.42
$4,560.00
$290.00
$4,940.00
$12,143.46

$172,084.3

Value of
Volunteer
time

2013 Financials

TOTAL



Board of Directors

Ian Brooks, Board Chair

Jeanette Bronsord, Board Vice Chair

Geurys Perez, Treasurer

Jennifer Souza |

Gail Powell
Jason Schnabel

Bill Barnes
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Ways to Help

Together lets
“Build a Stronger Community!”

fDONATEﬂ)

"\'-‘ . tﬂ“tlu ﬂn-:l securg G

PRAY O
D e i) VOLUNTEER
DONATE
DONATE ForR =~ mvegy
CHARITY 3
Q /
& goodsearch
Sponsor the following program(s):
Program Monthly Expense Yearly expense
Food Pantry $2,500 $30,000
Family Dining Center ~ $1,800 $21,600
Market Place $1,800 $21,600
Showers/Laundry S500 $6,000
Vo & Ed Training S2,200 $26,400
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Conclusion

Investing in the future of Master’s Manna, Inc. ensures that
the lives of those involved with Master’s Manna will have a
rich and fulfilling experience.

Every individual has value, worth, special skills and is
entitled to respect.

With deep appreciation for all of the support and for the
encouragement to continue our mission™

THANK YOU Graize
Merci Beaucoup Danke
Tankje wol Arigato Kaigai Dzi nki
Day fon Sagol Mis tatk Toda Yokoke

Basee choo Mucho gracias



